
Hamilton Schedule and Dates for 2025/2026 
The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulation requires that on or before May 31st 
schools make the following information available to every parent of a student in the school: 
  
SCHOOL CALENDAR INFORMATION 2025 – 2026 
School Days in Session: 187 
Minimum Number of Days of Instruction: 180 
  
DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE 
8:40 a.m. First Bell – students may enter school and go to their classrooms 
8:45 a.m. Classes Begin – students are considered late 
10:15 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. Recess 
11:50 p.m. – 12:42 p.m. Lunch 
2:45 p.m. Classes Dismissed 
  
OFFICE HOURS 
8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
1:15 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 
 

Some Important Dates for NEXT School Year – Please mark your calendars. 

*Note: Events Dates in bold indicate changes to the school day or regular hours of 8:45 – 2:45 

First Day Back – Students attend for 1 hour   Tuesday, Sep 2 
Grade 7s at Camp Sasamat     Mon, Sep 8 – Wed, Sep10 
Individual Photo Day      Monday, Sep 15 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Monday, Sep 22 
National Day of Truth and Reconciliation – stat. holiday  Tuesday, Sep 30 
Thanksgiving Day – stat. holiday     Monday, Oct 13 
Parent/Teacher Conferences – 1:45 Dismissal Days  Wed, Oct 22/ Thur, Oct 23 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Friday, Oct 24 
Photo Retakes Day      Monday, Oct 27 
Remembrance Day – stat. holiday    Tuesday, Oct 11 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Monday, Dec 1 
Last day before Winter Break     Friday, Dec 19 
First day back after Winter Break     Monday, Jan 5 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Monday, Jan 26 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Friday, Feb 13 
Family Day – stat. holiday     Monday, Feb 16 
Parent/Teacher Conferences – 11:50 dismissal   Wednesday, Feb 25 
Class Photo Day       Tuesday, Mar 10 
Last day before Spring Break     Friday, Mar 13 
First day back after Spring Break     Monday, Mar 30 
Good Friday – stat. holiday     Friday, Apr 3 
Easter Monday – stat. holiday     Monday, Apr 6 
Professional Development Day – students do not attend  Friday, May 15 
Victoria Day – stat. holiday     Monday, May 18 
Sports Day – 1:30 Dismissal     Friday, Jun 12 
Grade 7 Day/Assembly      Friday, Jun 19 
Last School Day for Students  - 2:45 dismissal   Thursday, Jun 25 
Administrative Day – Students do not attend   Friday, Jun 26 


